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Thank you for choosing Richell's Product. Please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product, and keep
for future reference. If you give this product to someone else, please also give this instruction manual to the new owner.
Please note some parts of the figures shown below may be slightly different from the actual product, for your better

understanding of the structure and proper use.

Instructions for Proper Use

® This product is designed for use as an indoor cat litter pan.

Do not use this product for anything other than its intended use.

® Do not use this product as a toy for child.
® Do not lift this product with your cat.

® Do not lean on or place objects on this product to avoid unexpected injuries

and/or product damages.
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* |f you insert the scoop upside down,
the scoop cover will not close tightly.

® When lifting this product, use both hands and lift from the base. If you lift from
the hood, it may cause product to drop and damage the product.

® A leaking issue may happen when your cat urinates where the hood and base are attached together.

® Do not handle it roughly, such as dropping it or hitting it. It may cause an injury or damage.

Important!

® Make sure that the side locks of the hood are firmly fitted to the base.
® Do not place this product in direct sunlight. It may cause a deformation and/or product damage.

® Keep this product away from all heat sources at all times. Also, please do not pour in boiling water. It may cause a

deformation and/or product damage.

How to Remove the Hood

@ Hold under the hole on the base using one hand.
@ Then, use other hand to open the lock part on the hood by

How to Assemble the Hood

Place the hood on the base.
@ Hold under the hole on the base using one hand.

lifting. Do the same step on the other side to remove the hood. @ Then, use other hand to open the lock part on the hood to

* |f it is difficult to remove, hold the bottom of
the inside base
(if there are cat litter inside, hold the the
base from the top of the litter) with one
hand, and hold the lock with the other hand
to raise the hood.

may be in the product. Remove the top shield in an
area where litter can be spilled.

Cats, who do not like dirty areas, prefer to use a clean bathroom.

Please make sure to keep it clean all the time.
® Please use clumping cat litter that is available at store.

> ’® lock looks)

® While removing the top shield, the remaining litter @R\

Iower Do the same step on other side to attach the hood.
® Lift the hood and make sure it does not come off.
* If it comes off, check the lock part from above and make
sure the protrusion part is inside the hole. (See how the
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For the amount of cat litter usage, please follow the instruction manual for cat litter.

® Remove the hood when changing the cat litter.
* The scoop can be stored in the hood.

Litter box training guide

For litter box training for kitten, bring them near the litter box every two or three hours after breakfast, so the training process

can be faster.

e \\\ (1) Privacy, Please; Place the litter
box where your cat can be
comfortable (a corner of the room

where it is dark). Once its placed,

please do not remove.

-
e K(% /\ (3) Job well done!; After your cat
successfully uses the litter box,
p praise them. The cat remembers
£ the litter box faster when praising

T /( continuously for about a week.

(Please be patient.)

B!

How to clean

® Use a mild detergent and water to clean. After cleaning,
dry in the shaded and well-ventilated place.

Specifications

(2) Where is my box?; When your
cat starts to sniff around and
becomes anxious, bring your cat near
| the litter box.

(4) Accidents happen; When your cat
misses the litter box, wipe the area
with a paper towel to remove any odor
marks. (Put the soiled paper towel
inside the litter box to leave the odor
mark in, so your cat can track back

UPC 803840 600252 / 803840 600269 / 803840 600276

Dimension |15.0"W x 19.0"D x 16.0"H

Material Base / Hood / Scoop Cover / Scoop : Polypropylene

inside, not outside of the litter box.)

Designed by:

Richell Corporation, Japan
Distributed by:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Phone (972) 641-9795 Fax (972) 641-8495
Visit us at www.richellusa.com
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Merci d'avoir choisi le produit Richell. Merci de lire avec attention le manuel d'instructions avant I'emploi, et de le conserver
pour vous y reporter ultérieurement. Si vous donnez ce produit a quelqu'un d'autre, merci de lui remettre également ce
manuel d'instructions. Merci de noter que quelques-uns des schémas présentés ci-dessous peuvent étre légérement
différents du produit réel, pour une meilleure compréhension de la structure et un usage approprié.

Mode d'emploi WA
Dessus ouvert e
( AAttention )

® | e bac est congu pour étre utilisé en tant que litiére intérieure de chat. Ne pas
utiliser le bac pour toute autre application.

Couvercle de pelle

1_Couvercle

® Ne pas utiliser le bac comme jouet pour enfant. o
® Ne pas soulever le bac avec votre chat. /\Verrou
® Ne pas s’appuyer sur le produit ou poser des objets dessus pour éviter le L
risque de blessures et/ou d’'endommager le produit. Poignée Base
® | orsque vous soulevez le produit, utilisez vos deux mains et soulevez-le depuis *Si vous insérez la pelle & I'envers, le couvercle de
la base. Si vous soulevez le produit depuis le couvercle, le produit pourrait la pelle ne se fermera pas hermétiquement.

tomber et étre endommagé.
® Une fuite peut se produire lorsque votre chat urine a I'endroit ou le couvercle et la base sont fixés ensemble.
® Ne le manipulez pas brutalement, comme le laisser tomber ou le heurter. Cela peut causer un accident ou des dommages.

( Important! )

® S'assurer que les verrous latéraux du capot sont bien ajustés a la base.

® Ne pas exposer le bac aux rayons du soleil. Ceci peut provoquer la déformation et/ou 'endommagement du bac.

® Toujours tenir le bac a I'écart de toute source de chaleur. Ne pas non plus y verser d'eau bouillante. Ceci peut provoquer la
déformation et/ou 'endommagement du bac.

Comment retirer le capot Comment assembler le capot

(DTenir sous le trou de la base avec une main. Placer le capot sur la base.
@ Utiliser ensuite I'autre main pour ouvrir la piéce de @ Tenir sous le trou de la base avec une main.
verrouillage du capot en la soulevant. Faire la méme ® Utiliser ensuite l'autre main pour ouvrir la piéce de verrouillage

chose de l'autre c6té pour retirer le capot.

S'il est difficile de le retirer, tenir
d'une main le bas de la base
intérieure (si la litiere de chat est &
l'intérieur, teneir la base par le haut
de la litiere), et tenir le verrou avec
I'autre main pour soulever le capot.

sur le capot pour l'abaisser. Faire la méme chose de l'autre
cOté pour fixer le capot.
(® Soulever le capot et veiller a ce qu'il ne se détache pas.
* S'il se détache, vérifier la partie de verrouillage par le dessus
et s'assurer que la partie saillante se trouve a l'intérieur du
e ’ trou. (Voir I'aspect du verrou)
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@ Lors du retrait du bouclier supérieur, un reste de litiere Verrou
peut se trouver dans le bac. Retirer le bouclier supérieur
dans un endroit ou de la litiere peut étre renversée.

Comment utiliser

Les chats, qui n'aiment pas les zones sales, préferent utiliser une

salle de bain propre. S'assurer de la maintenir toujours propre.

@ Utiliser une litiere agglomérante pour chats qui est disponible dans les magasins.
Pour la quantité de litiére a utiliser, consulter le manuel d'instructions.

® Retirez le couvercle lorsque vous changez la litiere du chat.

* |a pelle peut étre rangée dans le couvercle.

___________________
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Guide d'entrainement a la litieére

Pour I'entrainement de chaton au bac a litiere, I'amener pres du bac a litiere toutes les deux ou trois heures apres le petit
déjeuner, afin que le processus d'entrainement puisse étre plus rapide.

4 l\\ (1) Discrétion s'il-vous-plait ;
Placez la litiere dans un
endroit ou votre chat peut
étre a l'aise (un coin sombre
de la piece). Une fois en

- J

place, ne pas la déplacer.

(3) Travail bien fait!; Une fois que a (4) Des accidents peuvent se produire;
votre chata  réussi a utiliser la Lorsque votre chat manque la litiére,
litiere, félicitez-le. Le chat se essuyer la zone avec une serviette en
souviendra plus rapidement de Ps) papier pour éliminer toute trace d'odeur.

(2) Ou est ma litiere?; Lorsque votre
chat commence a renifler et devient
anxieux, I'amener pres de la litiere.

la litiére si vous le félicitez (Placer la serviette en papier sale a
chaque fois pendant environ l'intérieur de la litiere pour laisser la
une semaine. (Soyez patient.) trace d'odeur a l'intérieur, afin que votre

Fagon de nettoyer chat puisse revenir a l'intérieur et non a
- ” . ) I'extérieur de la litiere.)
® Utiliser un détergent doux et de I'eau pour le nettoyer. Aprés un nettoyage, le sécher dans un
endroit ombragé et bien aéré.
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